IKING

1.75 AR
VK-AC-PORV &

2. &R
EKHEEG AT, HAME RIS E MG BB R T AT
BRI S (Bl AR
PUELFITEA T : LSRR ARA R
JEE TP 2 TANK A 1805 Fr 40 e A B 506
HLI% : 0086-01-63397228

3, 7 iR
JEERPORV I® T BRIk BEA . FirecycleZ JEEAFISurefire R4t . PORV
Vi 900 I ) s B 8 B — S4B R ], BT R S Ash iR (AN S
AR ILRSTED |, BRITHRE AT NIRRT T A B0 FH DR AR 45 R Ik A4 4k 14T
FARES, EENEDT TAEA S TR AWMk . D-4%PORVSD-3RIEML, A
SO R R, LI i ko

4. FORER
JEZE K101
K LAEFE73:250psi (17.2 bar)
MELZEE)
E i N
PRI, D-37:16970
Mgk, D-4%1:16971

BIZE 255 (1.13A)T)

5. Rt



NIKING

AT

VK-AC-PORVI&

Trip Port (from Intermediate
Chamber of Control Valve) _\

Outlet
(to Open
Drain) ’\

(74 mm)

2-29/32" j

1-9/32"
(32.5 mm) 3

8

Inlet (from Priming Chamber
of Control Valve)

1-7/8" 1-3/16" Figure 1 -
48 mm (30 mm Replacement Parts
ITEM PART # MATERIAL NO
NO. D-3 D-4 DESCRIPTION D-3, STANDARD BRASS D-4, CORROSION RESISTANT REQD
1 -- -- Seat Brass, UNS-C36000 Brass, UNS-C36000, Electroless Nickel Plated 1
2 -- -- Body Brass, UNS-C84400 Brass, UNS-C84400, Electroless Nickel Plated 1
3 13592 13592 | Spring Stainless Steel, UNS - S30200 | Stainless Steel, UNS-S30200 1
4 16142 | 16142 | Diaphragm Polyester & EPDM Polyester & EPDM 1
5 - - Cover Brass, UNS-C84400 Brass, UNS-C84400, Electroless Nickel Plated 1
6 16972 | 16972 | Screw, SHC, #-1/4-20 x 1” | Stainless Steel, UNS-S31600 | Stainless Steel, UNS - S31600 4
7 13595 | 13595 | Support 10% Glass filled Polycarbonate | 10% Glass filled Polycarbonate 1
8 13599 | 13857 | Push Rod EPDM & Brass, UNS-C36000 | EPDM & Stainless Steel, UNS-S31600 1
9 01755A | 01755A | Jam Nut, #10-24 Stainless Steel, UNS-S30400 | Stainless Steel, UNS-S30400 1
10 13836 13836 | Washer, #10 Stainless Steel Stainless Steel 1
11 16700 | 16700 | Rubber Washer, #10 EPDM, ASTM D2000 EPDM, ASTM D2000 2
-- Indicates replacement part not available
SUB-ASSEMBLY
2141 16968 | 16969 | Maintenance Kit




	空白页面



